

12 Macarons in Assorted Flavours

Flavours: Candy Cane, Trifle, White Chocolate & Cranberry, Christmas Pudding, Gingerbread, Chocolate Orange.

Ingredients:

Caster Sugar, Icing Sugar (Icing Sugar, Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate (E341)), Almonds (**NUTS**), **EGG** White (**EGG** White, Stabilisers: E412, E415), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Water, Double Cream (**MILK**), Red Berry Puree (Blackberry, Strawberry, Blueberry, Blackcurrant), Butter (**MILK**), Frozen Cranberries (2.3%), Dark Chocolate 54% (Cocoa Mass 43%; Sugar 43%; Cocoa Butter 13%; Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin), Bitter Orange Puree (Blood Orange 100%), Dark Chocolate 70% (Cocoa Mass 71%, Sugar 26%, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder 2%, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, <1%), Milk Chocolate (Cocoa Mass 11%, Sugar 42%; Cocoa Butter 24%; Whole **MILK** Powder 22.5%; Cocoa Mass 11%; Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin <1%), Gold White Chocolate (Cocoa Butter 30%, Sugar 29%, Whole **MILK** Powder 25%, **MILK** Sugar 5.5%, Whey Powder (**MILK**) 5%, Skimmed **MILK** Powder 2.5%, Caramelised Sugar 2%, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin <1%), Brandy (36% ALC), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulators (E525, E501)), Whipped Cream (Sweet Cream (38%), **MILK**), White Cocoa Butter (Cocoa Butter, Colour: E171), Orange Zest Granulated 100%, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup or Sugarcane Syrup (Contains **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**)), Multicolour Sprinkle (Sugar, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Colours (E160C, E100, E163), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Spirulina Extract), Gelling Agent: Pectin (E440ii, E450i, Sugar, E341iii), Vanilla Paste (Invert Sugar Syrup, Water, Vanilla Bean Oleoresin, Tragacanth Powder, Exhausted Vanilla Seeds), Food Colouring (Humectant (E422), Carrier (E555, E1520), Thickener (E551), Dextrose, Corn Starch, Colours (E102, E104, E110, E122, E124, E129, E132, E133, E151, E155)), Fresh Mint, Pistachio Cocoa Butter (Cocoa Butter, Colours: E102, E133), Red Cocoa Butter (Cocoa Butter, Colour: E129), Mixed Spices (Coriander, Cinnamon, Ginger, Nutmeg, Fennel, Cloves), Gold Dust (Carrier: E555, Colour: E172, E170i, Anticaking Agent: E551), Gold Cocoa Butter (Cocoa Butter, Colours: E171, E172), Cured Vanilla Beans, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Ginger and Ground Nutmeg.

White Chocolate has Cocoa Solids 30% min. Milk and Dark Chocolate have Cocoa Solids of 33% min, 54% min and 70% min respectively.

Allergy advice:

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**.

Produced in a kitchen which handles **GLUTEN, OTHER TREE NUTS, MUSTARD, PEANUTS and SESAME.**

E102, E104, E110, E122, E124 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Please keep me in the fridge but enjoy at room temperature. Not suitable for home freezing.

Net Weight: 12 Units (212g)

Nutrition Information Per 100g:

Energy.....	1579kJ/378kcal
Fat.....	18g
Of which Saturates.....	7g
Carbohydrates.....	45g
Of which Sugars.....	44g
Protein.....	6.1g
Salt.....	0.1g